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EXxecutive
Summary



Digibarometer is a study which evaluates how well
Individual countries utilize digitalization and how they
compare to one another in this respect.

The study includes 22 countries and 36 variables on
three different levels (capabilities, application and
Impact) and in three different sectors (corporate,
civic and public).

Each sector is examined on each level, thus forming
a scoring matrix of nine cells for each country.
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Results

Finland ranks second among the 22 countries. The ranking was
third in the last year.

Denmark rises from its last year’s second place to the first place.
The United States leaps from the 1t position to third place. The
Netherlands, Norway, and Sweden are the next ones keeping their
last year’s positions. The bottom of the list is once again occupied
by Brazil, Italy and Russia.
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Conclusions

Finland’s relatively high placement is explained by its even
performance across various indicators. Finland’s capabilities to
utilize digitalization are the second best among the countries
studied. In the actual implications, however, Finland scores
slightly lower.

In the long term, the competitive edge is shifting from technical
superiority towards the ability to build new business models and
services out of the new technological opportunities.



Policy Implications

To ensure staying on board with digitalization a country should:
 Develop its broadband internet (access, speed and quality)
« Plan for a complete digitalization of the public sector

 Educate its citizens on the operating principles of digital machines
at an early stage (incl. computer programming)

 Be prepared to defend against cyber-threats
« Maintain a balanced right for privacy for its citizens

« Acknowledge the job markets emerging in global digital platforms
and prepare for a freelancer economy

« Develop its legislation to be compatible with a digital environment

* Feed the demand associated with the process of digitalization



Detalled Results

S0el




Impact

plication

apabilities

Corporate Civic Public



Overall Ranking i

Denmark 75,4
Finland WZ%E)
US 744
Netherlands 74,1
Norway 72,3
Sweden 72,2
UK 63,5

Korea 61,8
Switzerland 60,8
Israel 59,1
Estonia 55,8
France 54,2
Germany 53,1
Ireland 52,1
Japan 50,8
Belgium 46,6
Austria 44,8
India 44,7
China 44,3
Russia 34,8
Italy 25,8
Brazil 23,9




Sectors il

Corporate Sector Civic Sector Public Sector

Denmark 68,0 Netherlands 84,6 US 90,1
etherlands 65,1 Denmark 84,4 Finland

Norwa 63,8 Finland Sweden 75,7
] U 62,0 Norway 80,5 Denmark 73,6
O Sweden 61,4 Sweden 79,3 Norway 72,6
i Switzerland 61,2 UK 75,4 Netherlands 72,6
Finland Korea 70,9 UK 68,9
- Israel 60,2 Us 70,3 Estonia 64,9
Ireland 52,6 Switzerland 69,4 Germany 62,4
Korea 52,0 Estonia 61,2 Korea 62,3
India 487 Germany 60,3 Israel 58,8
Belgium 47,7 France 59,1 Japan 58,0
ina 47,4 Ireland 59,0 France 56,9
: France 46,3 Israel 58,3 India 54,5
UK 45,7 Japan 54,2 Switzerland 52,2
G Austria 41,7 Belgium 52,6 Austria 49,7
- Estonia 40,8 Austria 42,6 China 44,9
Japan 39,7 Russia 40,9 Ireland 44,8
2 1] Germany 36,1 China 40,6 Belgium 39,7
Russia 29,1 Italy 33,0 Russia 34,4
¢ Brazil 28,8 India 30,6 ltaly 23,1

ltaly 21,3 Brazil 254 Brazil 17,9
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Capabilities Application
UsS 74,0 Netherlands 81,6 US 80,4
Finland Finland Denmark 75,3

Denmark 71,9 Denmark 78,9 Netherlands

- Sweden 70,1 Norway 78,3 Sweden 73,0
R Norway 69,1 UK 76,9 Finland

e Netherlands 66,0 Sweden 73,6 Korea 71,0

Switzerland 65,1 US 68,7 Norway 69,6

- France 58,7 Germany 62,1 Switzerland 58,2

Israel 57,6 Israel 62,0 Israel 57,7

UK 57,5 Korea 59,8 Estonia 56,9

Ireland 55,5 Switzerland 59,3 UK 56,0

Estonia 54,6 Estonia 55,8 Germany 53,8

Korea 54,3 France 55,4 Japan 51,8

> Japan 53,6 Ireland 55,1 India 50,1

Belgium 52,1 Belgium 51,6 France 48,5

& ina 45,1 Austria 51,2 Austria 45,9

- Germany 43,3 Japan 47,0 Ireland 45,7

India 38,9 India 45,0 China 45,1

st Austria 37,0 China 42,7 Belgium 36,3

Russia 31,5 Russia 42,3 Russia 30,7

; Italy 30,7 Brazil 30,2 Brazil 19,1

Brazil 225 ltaly 28,9 ltaly 18,0



Corporate Capabilities
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@ Denmark
Korea
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Ireland

Brazil

Sweden
Finland

UK

Germany
etherlands
Italy
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Russia
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61,2
59,2
58,9
56,5
53,9
47,9
47,2
46,0
43,7
43,3
41,5
41,4
38,9
37,2
36,6
30,2
28,4
27,6
25,3
24,9
11,3

Corporate Application

Israel
Netherlands
Finland
Denmark
Norway
Sweden
uUsS
Ireland
UK
Austria
Switzerland
China
Belgium
Estonia
Korea
Germany
France
India
Russia
Japan
Brazil
Italy

88,5
86,4

76,5
74,5
72,8
69,2
69,1
68,2
65,9
65,9
60,5
58,7
53,4
50,7
47,6
42,2
42,1
36,8
27,2
22,7
21,3

Corporate Impact

Denmark
Netherlands
Sweden
Israel

us
Norway
India
Switzerland
Finland
Korea
China
Ireland
Austria
Estonia
France
Belgium
Japan
UK
Russia
Germany
Brazil
Italy

77,2
69,3
67,7
63,5
62,1
60,1
59,2
58,8
57,2
51,2
45,0
44,8
40,0
39,1
38,8
33,2
30,3
24,9
24,3
23,8
13,7

|
|



Civic Capabilities

Civic Sector

Civic Application

Civic Impact

Finland

Denmark 81,5
Sweden 78,7

] US 76,5
=B Netherlands 75,7
=2 Switzerland 74,3

AT Norway 70,2
- Israel 68,6
Estonia 65,6

Korea 65,5
UK 59,0
France 56,1
Ireland 55,8
China 52,2
Belgium 51,6
Japan 51,5
Germany 49,8
Austria 43,8
Russia 41,7
Italy 34,4
India 24,5
Brazil 13,0

Netherlands 95,4
UK 92,7
Norway 87,6
Sweden 83,5
Denmark 82,3
Finland
Germany 74,9
Switzerland 74,5
Belgium 68,8

orea 66,1
Estonia 63,7
France 62,0
Ireland 62,0

Israel 59,4
us 54,4
Japan 48,9
Russia 47,3
Austria 46,3
ltaly 34,7
Brazil 30,1
India 29,9
China 28,7

Denmark 90,1
Norway 85,2

Netherlands 83,5

Korea 82,3
us 79,9
Finland
UK 76,2
Sweden 75,5
Japan 62,9
France 59,6
Ireland 59,5

Switzerland 58,2
Germany 57,1
Estonia 53,4

Israel 45,0
China 39,7
India 38,6

Austria 37,4
Belgium 36,7
razil 35,0
Russia 33,2
ltaly 29,7



Public Sector

Public Capabilities Public Application Public Impact

Finland US 81,6 UsS 98,7
US 89,6 Denmark 78,0 Germany 79,6

Sweden 86,7 Finland Finland
£ Denmark 83,2 Norway 73,2 Estonia 76,4
.3 Netherlands 82,1 UK 70,2 Sweden 75,9
e Norway 79,6 Sweden 65,0 Korea 74,8
Israel 75,3 Netherlands 64,1 Netherlands 72,0
. UK 73,0 Japan 64,1 Norway 65,6
Estonia 67,3 Germany 63,9 UK 63,9
Ireland 66,4 Korea 62,6 Israel 62,8
France 61,1 France 61,9 Denmark 60,8
Switzerland 60,6 India 61,8 Japan 60,4
Belgium 58,2 Estonia 50,6 Switzerland 57,6
: Austria 53,1 Russia 42,9 Austria 54,2
China 52,4 Austria 41,7 India 51,0
8 India 50,4 China 38,9 France 48,3
- Japan 49,0 Israel 38,9 China 43,9
Korea 483 Switzerland 38,7 Ireland 34,7
st Germany 41,7 Brazil 37,5 Russia 34,2
ltaly 27,0 Ireland 35,1 Belgium 33,6
¢ Russia 25,7 ltaly 30,6 ltaly 12,3

Brazil 158 Belgium 286 Brazil 1,0



Capabillities

Corporate Capabilities Civic Capabillities Public Capabilities

Japan 61,2 Finland Finland

France 59,2 Denmark us

Switzerland 58,9 Sweden Sweden

- Norwa 56,5 us Denmark

: U 53,9 Netherlands 75,7 Netherlands
R Denmark 47,9 Switzerland 74,3 Norway 79,6
Korea 47,2 Norway 70,2 Israel 75,3
= Belgium 46,0 Israel 68,6 UK 73,0
- ndia 43,7 Estonia 65,6 Estonia 67,3
Ireland 43,3 Korea 65,5 Ireland 66,4
Brazil 41,5 UK 59,0 France 61,1
Sweden 41,4 France 56,1 Switzerland 60,6
Finland Ireland 55,8 Belgium 58,2
: UK 38,9 China 52,2 Austria 53,1
r Germany 37,2 Belgium 51,6 China 52,4
- Netherlands 36,6 Japan 51,5 India 50,4
: ltaly 30,2 Germany 49,8 Japan 49,0
; China 28,4 Austria 43,8 Korea 48,3
bl Estonia 27,6 Russia 41,7 Germany 41,7
Russia 25,3 ltaly 34,4 ltaly 27,0
Israel 24,9 India 24,5 Russia 25,7

Austria 11,3 Brazil 13,0 Brazil 158



Corporate Application

Israel

Netherlands
Finland

,;: Denmark
Bt Norway
@ Sweden
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= UK
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Germany
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b Russia
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86,4

76,5
74,5
72,8
69,2
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68,2
65,9
65,9
60,5
58,7
53,4
50,7
47,6
42,2
42,1
36,8
27,2
22,7
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Application

Civic Application

Netherlands
UK
Norway
Sweden
Denmark
Finland
Germany
Switzerland
Belgium
orea
Estonia
France
Ireland
Israel

us

Japan
Russia
Austria
Italy
Brazil
India
China

95,4
92,7
87,6
83,5
82,3
74,9
74,5
68,8
66,1
63,7
62,0
62,0
59,4
54,4
48,9
47,3
46,3
34,7
30,1
29,9
28,7
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Public Application

us
Denmark
Finland
Norway

Sweden
Netherlands
Japan
Germany
Korea
France
India
Estonia
Russia
Austria
China

Israel
Switzerland
Brazil
Ireland

Italy
Belgium

81,6
78,0

73,2
70,2
65,0
64,1
64,1
63,9
62,6
61,9
61,8
50,6
42,9
41,7
38,9
38,9
38,7
37,5
35,1
30,6
28,6




Impact

Corporate Impact Civic Impact Public Impact
Denmark 77,2 Denmark 90,1 US 98,7
etherlands 69,3 Norway 85,2 Germany 79,6

Sweden 67,7 Netherlands 83,5 Finland

] Israel 63,5 Korea 82,3 Estonia 76,4
e US 621 - US 799 Sweden 75,9
e Norway 60,1 Finland Korea 74,8
India 59,2 UK 76,2 Netherlands 72,0
3 Switzerland 58,8 Sweden 75,5 Norway 65,6
Finland Japan 62,9 UK 63,9
Korea 57,2 France 59,6 Israel 62,8
China 51,2 Ireland 59,5 Denmark 60,8
Ireland 45,0 Switzerland 58,2 Japan 60,4
Austria 44,8 Germany 57,1 Switzerland 57,6
; Estonia 40,0 Estonia 53,4 Austria 54,2
& France 39,1 Israel 45,0 India 51,0
8 Belgium 38,8 China 39,7 France 48,3
: Japan 33,2 India 38,6 China 439
UK 30,3 Austria 37,4 Ireland 34,7
e Russia 24,9 Belgium 36,7 Russia 34,2
Germany 24,3 razil 35,0 Belgium 33,6
¢ Brazil 23,8 Russia 33,2 ltaly 12,3

ltaly 13,7 ltaly 29,7 Brazil 1,0



